
Smt. Tanuben & Dr. Manubhai Trivedi College of 

Information Science, Athwalines Surat. 
 

Students’ Council: 2025-26 

President  : Dr. Bharat C. Patel (Principal) 

Treasurer  : Mrs. Bhautika R. Patel (Asst. Professor) 

 
Finance and Student Welfare Committee 

Chairman Dr. Bharat C. Patel Principal 

Secretary Mrs. Bhautika R. Patel Asst. Professor 

Members Kasodariya Vaishnavi T.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Dholakiya Drashti T.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Patel Henshi S.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Davra Dharmi S.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Shaikh Shabenaz Banu F.Y.B.C.A. –A 

 Katrodiya Dhruti  F.Y.B.C.A. –B 

 Dodiya Shreya F.Y.B.C.A. – C 

 
Gymkhana Committee (PT / Sports) 

Chairman Mr. Collins Wells Parmar  PT Teacher 

Co- Chairman Mr. Kartik M. Thakkar Asst. Professor 

Members Pithadiya Banshi T.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Dholakiya Drashti T.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Jasani Krisha S.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Bhalawat Khushi S.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Patel Yashvi F.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Modi Bhumi F.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Dobariya Hency F.Y.B.C.A. – C 
 

Social and cultural activity Committee (Cultural Events) 

Chairman Ms. Nikisha J. Mithaiwala Asst. Professor 

Co- Chairman Dr. Pankaj S. Mishra Asst. Professor 

Members Patel Vidhi T.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Bhagat Priyal T.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Jadav Simran S.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Bhalawat Khushi S.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Sakarhiya Dharmi F.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Kayasth Mahek F.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Upadhyay Trisha F.Y.B.C.A. – C 
 

Literary, Debate and elocution activity (Competition) Committee 

Chairman Mr. Dhirendra N. Tandel  Asst. Professor 

Co- Chairman Dr. Pankaj S. Mishra Asst. Professor 



Members Jivani Dhvani T.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Bhoot Purvi T.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Rana Krisha S.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Chauhan Mahek S.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Jyotishi Rudri F.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Tretiya Dhruvi F.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Karad Radhika F.Y.B.C.A. – C 
 

Magazine Committee (Poster/Flyer/Digital Marketing /Social Media) 

Chairman Dr. Nikisha Jariwala Asst. Professor 

Co- Chairman Mr. Kartik M. Thakkar Asst. Professor 

Members Patel Khushi T.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Fataniya Pooja T.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Sutariya Lensi S.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Davra Dharmi S.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Patel Himani F.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Thakor Mansi F.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Shah Vrushti F.Y.B.C.A. – C 
 

Educational Tours Committee (Industrial Visit / Picnic) 

Chairman Mr. Dhirendra N. Tandel Asst. Professor 

Co- Chairman Ms. Nikisha J. Mithaiwala 

Mr. Collins Wells Parmar  

Asst. Professor  

PT Teacher 

Members Ramani Divya T.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Jigar Nirali T.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Jetani Krinal S.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Bhalawat Khushi S.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Vaghsiya Prachi F.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Bhut Sweta F.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Dodiya Shreya F.Y.B.C.A. – C 
 

Planning Forum Committee (Academic –Exam Schedule / Timetable) 

Chairman Mrs. Bhautika R. Patel Asst. Professor 

Co- Chairman Dr. Nikisha Jariwala Asst. Professor 

Members Patel Vidhi T.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Lineswala Riya T.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Jadav Simran S.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Davra Dharmi S.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Shaikh Shabenaz Banu F.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Patel Shreya F.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Bharadiya Zarana F.Y.B.C.A. – C 
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Equal Opportunity Cell 

Anti Discrimination Officer Dr. Bharat C. Patel Principal 
 

 

Class Representatives 

 

F.Y.B.C.A – A Naik Dimpy 

F.Y.B.C.A – A Shaikh Shabenaz Banu 

F.Y.B.C.A – B Katrodiya Dhruti  

F.Y.B.C.A – B Patel Shreya 

F.Y.B.C.A – C Dodiya Shreya 

F.Y.B.C.A – C Bharadiya Zarana 

F.Y.B.C.A – C Upadhyay Trisha 

S.Y.B.C.A – A Sutariya Lensi 

S.Y.B.C.A – A Jasani Krisha 

S.Y.B.C.A. – B Davra Dharmi 

S.Y.B.C.A. – B Bhalawat Khushi 

T.Y.B.C.A – A Kasodariya Vaishnavi 

T.Y.B.C.A – A Patel Vidhi 

T.Y.B.C.A – B Dholakiya Drashti 

T.Y.B.C.A – B Lineswala Riya 
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Smt. Tanuben & Dr. Manubhai Trivedi College of 

Information Science, Athwalines Surat. 

Student’s Council: 2025-2026 
 

CELL FOR WOMEN GRIEVANCES 

 

 

The committee constituted for the harassment to the women, which is named 

as CELL FOR WOMEN GRIEVANCES. The members are as below: 

 

Chairperson Mrs. Bhautika R. Patel Asst. Professor 

Members Dr. Nikisha B. Jariwala Asst. Professor 

 Ms. Nikisha J. Mithaiwala Asst. Professor 
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Anti ragging Cell 
Anti-ragging committee 

Chairperson: Dr. Bharat C. Patel Principal 

Secretary: Mrs. Bhautika R. Patel Asst. Professor 

Members: Mr. Ketan N. Patel Clerk 

 Kasodariya Vaishnavi T.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Lineswala Riya T.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Sutariya Lensi S.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Davra Dharmi S.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Naik Dimpy F.Y.B.C.A. – A  

 Katrodiya Dhruti F.Y.B.C.A.  – B  

 Dodiya Shreya F.Y.B.C.A.  – C 

 Lineswala Sunilkumar Parent 

 Jurani Vijaykumar Parent 

Anti-ragging squad 

Members: Dr. Bharat C. Patel Principal 

 Mr. Arvind Shah Campus Director 

 Mrs. Bhautika R. Patel Asst. Professor 

 Dr. Nikisha B. Jariwala Asst. Professor 

Monitoring cell 

Members: Mrs. Bhautika R. Patel Asst. Professor 

 Dr. Nikisha B. Jariwala Asst. Professor 

 Mr. Dhirendra N. Tandel Asst. Professor 

 

Nodal Officer’s Information 
Name of the Officer: Mrs. Bhautika R. Patel 

Designation: Asst. Professor 

Institute Name and Address: Smt. Tanuben & Dr. Manubhai Trivedi College of 

Information Science, Surat. 

Z.F.Wadia Women’s College Campus, Athwalines, 

Surat. 
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Placement cell  

Chairman (TPO) Mr. Kartik M. Thakkar Asst. Professor 

Members Chauhan Prachi JayeshKumar  T.Y.B.C.A. –A 

 Patel Vidhi Rajeshbhai T.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Ghori Dhruti Ramjibhai  T.Y.B.C.A. – A 

 Dholakiya Drashti T.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Khan Nusratkhatoon T.Y.B.C.A. – B 

 Bhoot Purvi T.Y.B.C.A. – B 
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